



bottom to top - Directions Topo USA® 5.0

		Dist	Turn		Road	Exit	Time	Total Dist
			Start	at	Ives Rd		00:00:00	0.00 mi
			Go straight (WSW)	on	Ives Rd		00:00:00	0.00 mi
	in	2.59 mi	Bear right (NNW)	on to	Old Forge Rd		00:04:40	2.59 mi
	in	0.42 mi	Turn left (WSW)	on to	US 1 (Post Rd)		00:05:48	3.01 mi
	in	0.05 mi	Turn right (NNW)	on to	Cedar Ave		00:05:55	3.06 mi
	in	0.50 mi	Turn left (W)	on to	Middle Rd		00:07:54	3.56 mi
	in	3.24 mi	Turn right (N)	on to	Shippeetown Rd		00:20:04	6.80 mi
	in	1.39 mi	Bear left (WNW)	on to	Crompton Rd		00:23:23	8.20 mi
	in	0.71 mi	Bear right (NNW)	on to	Arnold Rd		00:25:05	8.91 mi
	in	1.78 mi	Turn left (NW)	on to	Wood St		00:31:43	10.68 mi
	in	0.51 mi	Bear right (NNE)	on to	S Main St		00:33:05	11.19 mi
	in	0.24 mi	Turn left (NW)	on to	SR 117 (Main St)		00:33:44	11.43 mi
	in	2.67 mi	Bear right (NW)	on to	Town Farm Rd		00:39:26	14.10 mi
	in	2.55 mi	Bear right (WNW)	on to	Maple Valley Rd		00:45:32	16.65 mi
	in	2.67 mi	Go straight (WNW)	on to	Waterman Hill Rd		00:51:56	19.32 mi
	in	1.11 mi	Turn right (NNE)	on to	Hall Rd		00:54:35	20.43 mi
	in	0.39 mi	Turn right (ENE)	on to	SR 14 (Plainfield Pike)		00:55:31	20.82 mi
	in	0.15 mi	Turn left (N)	on to	Howard Hill Rd		00:55:44	20.97 mi
	in	1.48 mi	Bear left (NNE)	on to	Walker Rd		00:59:16	22.45 mi
	in	2.34 mi	Bear right (ENE)	on to	S Killingly Rd		01:04:53	24.79 mi
	in	0.49 mi	Bear left (NE)	on to	Howard Hill Rd		01:06:03	25.28 mi
	in	0.08 mi	Bear left (N)	on to	SR 94 (Foster Center Rd)		01:06:14	25.36 mi
Opt	in	0.26 mi	Turn left (W)	on to	North Rd		01:06:40	25.62 mi
Opt	in	1.06 mi	Turn right (N)	on to	Balcom Rd		01:09:13	26.68 mi
Opt	in	1.93 mi	Turn right (E)	on to	US 6 (Danielson Pike)		01:13:51	28.61 mi
Opt	in	0.18 mi	Turn left (N)	on to	Paine Rd		01:14:04	28.79 mi

Opt	in	1.31 mi	Turn left (WNW)	on to	E Killingly Rd		01:17:12	30.10 mi
Opt	in	0.92 mi	Turn right (NNE)	on to	Burgess Rd		01:19:24	31.02 mi
	in	1.69 mi	Turn left (W)	on to	SR 101 (Hartford Pike)		01:23:27	32.70 mi
	in	0.62 mi	Stop	at	SR 101 **The top of RI**		01:24:19	33.32 mi
			Go straight (W)	on	SR 101 (Hartford Pike)		01:24:19	33.32 mi
	in	2.06 mi	Turn left (S)	on to	Bailey Hill Rd		01:27:15	35.38 mi
	in	0.57 mi	Turn left (SSE)	on to	<unnamed>		01:28:36	35.95 mi
	in	0.10 mi	Bear left (SSW)	on to	Bailey Hill Rd		01:28:50	36.05 mi
	in	2.57 mi	Bear left (S)	on	Bailey Hill Rd		01:34:59	38.62 mi
	in	1.13 mi	Go straight (SSE)	on to	Sawmill Hill Rd		01:37:41	39.75 mi
	in	1.95 mi	Turn left (E)	on to	North Rd (S Killinsly Rd)		01:42:21	41.70 mi
	in	0.03 mi	Bear left (ENE)	on to	S Killingly Rd		01:42:25	41.73 mi
	in	0.34 mi	Turn right (SSE)	on to	Cucumber Hill Rd		01:43:14	42.07 mi
	in	2.93 mi	Turn left (SE)	on to	Mooseup Valley Rd		01:48:15	45.00 mi
	in	2.28 mi	Turn right (WSW)	on to	SR 14 (Plainfield Pike)		01:52:09	47.28 mi
	in	0.48 mi	Turn left (ESE)	on to	<unnamed>		01:52:50	47.77 mi
	in	0.31 mi	Bear right (ESE)	on to	Waterman Hill Rd		01:53:34	48.08 mi
	in	1.11 mi	Turn right (S)	on to	SR 102 (Victory Hwy)		01:56:13	49.19 mi
	in	1.68 mi	Bear right (SW)	on to	<unnamed>		01:58:36	50.87 mi
	in	0.03 mi	Bear right (W)	on to	Old Summit Rd		01:58:40	50.90 mi
	in	0.30 mi	Turn left (S)	on to	Log Bridge Rd		01:59:22	51.20 mi
	in	0.74 mi	Turn left (ESE)	on to	Perry Hill Rd		02:01:07	51.94 mi
	in	0.11 mi	Go straight (ESE)	on to	Harkney Hill Rd		02:01:22	52.05 mi

Data use subject to license. © 2004 DeLorme. Topo USA® 5.0.
www.delorme.com



bottom to top - Directions Topo USA® 5.0

		Dist	Turn		Road	Exit	Time	Total Dist
			Go straight (ESE)	on to	Harkney Hill Rd		02:01:22	52.05 mi
	in	4.51 mi	Turn left (E)	on	Harkney Hill Rd		02:09:06	56.56 mi
	in	0.80 mi	Turn right (S)	on to	Maple Root Rd		02:10:27	57.36 mi
	in	0.27 mi	Bear right (SSW)	on to	SR 3 (Nooseneck Hill Rd)		02:11:06	57.63 mi
	in	0.39 mi	Turn left (SSE)	on to	Mishnock Rd		02:11:39	58.02 mi
	in	0.38 mi	Turn left (E)	on	Mishnock Rd		02:12:34	58.40 mi
	in	1.51 mi	Turn right (SSW)	on to	Hopkins Hill Rd		02:16:11	59.92 mi
	in	0.90 mi	Turn left (E)	on to	SR 401 (Division Rd)		02:17:43	60.81 mi
	in	1.70 mi	Turn right (S)	on to	Moosehorn Rd		02:20:37	62.51 mi
	in	0.77 mi	Turn left (E)	on to	Middle Rd		02:22:27	63.28 mi
	in	3.49 mi	Turn right (SE)	on to	S Pierce Rd		02:33:59	66.77 mi
	in	0.42 mi	Turn left (NE)	on to	Phillips Rd		02:35:40	67.19 mi
	in	0.33 mi	Turn right (ESE)	on to	Lebaron Dr		02:36:58	67.52 mi
	in	0.04 mi	Turn right (SSE)	on to	Grasslands Rd		02:37:07	67.56 mi
	in	0.03 mi	Turn left (ENE)	on to	Friendly Rd		02:37:14	67.59 mi
	in	0.25 mi	Turn right (SSE)	on to	Cedar Ave		02:38:13	67.84 mi
	in	0.11 mi	Turn left (ENE)	on to	US 1 (Post Rd)		02:38:38	67.94 mi
	in	0.05 mi	Turn right (SSE)	on to	Old Forge Rd		02:38:45	68.00 mi
	in	0.42 mi	Bear left (ENE)	on to	Ives Rd		02:39:53	68.42 mi
	in	2.60 mi	Finish	at	Ives Rd		02:44:34	71.02 mi

Total Time: 02:44:34 Total Distance: 71.02 mi

Data use subject to license. © 2004 DeLorme. Topo USA® 5.0.
www.delorme.com